SRH2
Steam Rig Heater
CRN: 0H14931.2C
200 psig (1379 kPa)
Industrial Grade
Heat-Exchanger Unit Heaters
2

a	230V	motor	is	207V		-	253V).
For	3-phase	motors	the	line-to-line	full	load	voltage	must	be	balanced	within	1%.
SRH2 Model Coding
Heater Model Code & Option Codes
Model	Code Option Codes
SRH 2 - 12 - 1 - N - 115 1 60 - E H1, C3, etc.
Options
H1Δ Heresite	coated	core
Includes	louvers	and	fan	blade H2Δ Heresite	coated	cabinet
Includes	louvers	and	fan	blade H3Δ Heresite	coated	core	&	cabinet
C2◊ Connection,	2"	MNPT	SCH.	80	fitting
C3◊ Connection,	2"	FNPT
CL300#	RF	flange
ZZ Special	build	(Factory	assigned	code)
Motor Type
G General	purpose
E† Hazardous	location
Motor*‡
Voltage Phase Frequency
115 1 60
208 1 60
230 1 60
208 3 60
230 3 60
460 3 60
575 3 60
Model Series
SRH
Generation
For	major	revisions
Fan Size
12	inches 12
16	inches 16
20	inches 20
24	inches 24
30	inches 30
36	inches 36
Tube Passes
1	Pass 1
Approval Type
North American
(CRN) N
Nomenclature/Formulas/Conversions
103	–	1000
BTU	–	British	Thermal	Unit
Cond.	–	Condensate	Flow	Rate
EAT	–	Entering	Air	Temperature
∆T	–	Fluid	Temperature	Drop
FAT –	Final	Air	Temperature
PSIG	–	Pounds	Per	Square	Inch	Gauge	Pressure
CFM	–	Cubic	Feet	Per	Minute
USGPM	–	U.S.	Gallons	Per	Minute
∆P	–	Fluid	Pressure	Drop
Condensate	(lbs/hr)	=		 																actual	btu/hr
Latent	Heat	of	Steam	@	PSIG
1 U.S. Gallon of water =	8.34	lbs	of	water
1 U.S. Gallon	=	.8327	Imperial	Gallons
1 kW	=	3,414	btu/hr
1 Boiler HP	=	33,478.8	btu/hr	@	70	psi
Properties of Steam
Gauge
Pressure
(PSIG)
Temp.
(°F)
Latent
Heat
(btu/lb)
Density
(lb/ft3)
2 219 965 .0434
10 239 952 .0612
20 259 939 .0855

Ship	wt	-	12.0	lbs	(5.4	kg)
8
How to Order
When	asking	for	a	quote	or	placing	an	order,	please	follow	the
“Model Coding”	format	on	page	5	to	specify	your	exact	model
code	confi	guration.	If	ordering	explosion-proof	motors	also
specify	hazardous	location	area	rating	required.
Example Model Code:  SRH2-16-1-N-115160-E, H3, C2, etc
Suitable for Class I, Div. 1, Group D,
T3B atmosphere
9
Steam Performance Tables
SRH2-12-1-N-# @60 Hz Entering Air Temperature
PSIG °F Performance -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
10 239
Output	(103	btu/hr) 77 74 70 66 63 59 56 53 49
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 81 77 73 69 66 62 59 55 52
FAT	(°F) 45.6 54.2 62.6 71.0 79.3 87.5 95.7 103.9 111.9
20 259
Output	(103	btu/hr) 84 80 76 72 69 65 62 58 55
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 89 85 81 77 73 69 66 62 59
FAT	(°F) 50.2 58.8 67.3 75.8 84.1 92.2 100.4 108.6 116.8
50 298
Output	(103	btu/hr) 95 92 88 84 81 77 73 70 66
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 104 100 96 92 88 84 80 77 73
FAT	(°F) 58.8 67.5 76.2 84.7 93.2 101.6 109.9 118.2 126.4
80 324
Output	(103	btu/hr) 104 100 96 92 89 85 82 78 75
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 116 112 108 103 99 95 91 87 83
FAT	(°F) 64.9 73.7 82.5 91.1 99.7 108.2 116.6 125.0 133.2
100 338
Output	(103	btu/hr) 108 105 101 97 93 89 86 82 79
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 123 118 114 110 105 101 97 93 89
FAT	(°F) 68.1 76.9 85.7 94.4 103.0 111.6 120.0 128.4 136.7
150 366
Output	(103	btu/hr) 117 113 109 105 101 98 94 90 87
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 136 131 127 122 118 114 109 105 101
FAT	(°F) 74.3 83.2 92.1 100.9 109.6 118.2 126.8 135.3 143.7
–	 If	using	50	Hz	power	supply,	derate	output	values	by	6%.	Above	figures	are	based	on	calculations	at	sea	level.
– # Refer to page 5 to complete model code for ordering.
SRH2-16-1-N-# @60 Hz Entering Air Temperature
PSIG °F Performance -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
10 239
Output	(103	btu/hr) 123 117 111 105 100 94 89 84 78
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 129 122 116 110 104 99 93 88 82
FAT	(°F) 48.5 56.9 65.3 73.5 81.7 89.8 98.0 106.0 113.9
20 259
Output	(103	btu/hr) 132 126 121 115 109 104 98 93 87
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 141 134 128 122 116 110 104 99 93
FAT	(°F) 53.1 61.6 70.0 78.3 86.6 94.8 103.0 111.0 119.0
50 298
Output	(103	btu/hr) 152 146 140 134 128 122 117 111 106
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 166 160 153 146 140 134 128 122 116
FAT	(°F) 62.4 71.0 79.5 88.0 96.4 104.7 112.9 121.1 129.2
80 324
Output	(103	btu/hr) 166 159.0 153 147.0 141 135 130 124 118
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 185 178.0 171 165.0 158 151 145 139 132
FAT	(°F) 68.9 77.6 86.2 94.8 103.2 111.6 119.9 128.2 136.3
100 338
Output	(103	btu/hr) 173 166 160 154 148 142 136 130 125
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 195 188 181 174 168 161 154 148 141
FAT	(°F) 72.2 81.0 89.6 98.2 106.7 115.1 123.5 131.8 140.0
150 366
Output	(103	btu/hr) 186 180 174 168 161 155 150 144 138
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 217 209 202 195 188 181 174 167 160
FAT	(°F) 78.8 87.6 96.4 105.1 113.7 122.2 130.6 139.0 147.3
–	 If	using	50	Hz	power	supply,	derate	output	values	by	6%.	Above	figures	are	based	on	calculations	at	sea	level.
– # Refer to page 5 to complete model code for ordering.
10
Steam Performance Tables
SRH2-20-1-N-# @60 Hz Entering Air Temperature
PSIG °F Performance -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
10 239
Output	(103	btu/hr) 207 197 187 178 168 159 150 141 132
Cond.	(lbs/hr) 217 207 196 186 177 167 157 148 139